=0
EIE

UNDP-SYR-RFQ-062-2022
supply and installation equipment for the Rehabilitation of bakery Aleppo

Amendment No. 1

This is to amend the RFQ announced for bakery in Aleppo as follows:

- Reduce implementation period to 30 days instead of 4 months
- Amend technical requirements by adding the line highlighted in yellow as in the
attached file:

2950ally Olvghlacll 4818019 dcladll CuSy3g Wuygig ¢ Ol BylaY gaududy dayddll 4318 )19 deladll kb
lghiiidy Joall 0G50l logarludy lgale B ymall Sy Jaul Jguadl giliiol g

Jskal L”g.')}o.ﬁ\ oolall) oMel ) sSdadl (iisolgall (lid Galai ol oo ol AUl e Dl -
298] (2 o(ee 50 9o dx>ball jolag ehgadl

Gollaall Slilgall OB cugall s 321 Jggamally calons olall &)yl duwgoll darlpe e sl
.o 60 Qgllaally puw 60-55 Jlg>9 Cagadl Jgb oo ST 0550 OF Gz Sl (2569 donionio

- Reduce the warranty period from 2 years to 1 year instead.
- There will be no distribution and no other targeted area.

All Other terms and conditions remain unchanged



